## Studio Director/RCSID Waivers & Agreements

- I confirm that I have read and understood the policies and information contained within the River City School of Irish
  Dance Handbook that is posted on the homepage of this website and www.rivercityirishdance.com. I agree to abide by
  all policies listed therein.
- COVID-19 Release
  - By signing this document, you will waive or give up certain legal rights, including your right to sue or claim compensation following death, illness, or injury.
  - I am aware that WHO and other governmental health authorities have stated that social distancing should be practiced and that any increased social contact during this pandemic poses an increased risk of transmissions which could cause injury, illness or death.
  - I am aware of the risks, dangers, and hazards associated with attending dance classes at this time and I freely accept and fully assume all such risks, dangers and hazards, and the possibility of personal injury, illness, or loss resulting therefrom. I agree to waive any and all claims that I now or in the future may have against River City School of Irish Dance Corp. ("the releasees") and to release the releasees from any and all liability for any injury, illness, or loss, including death, that the participant may suffer as a result of his or her participation in dance classes due to any cause whatsoever.
  - I agree to hold harmless and indemnify the releasees from any and all liability for any injury, illness or loss, including death, to any third party resulting from participation in dance classes. This agreement shall be effective and binding upon my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, assigns and representatives, in the event of my death or capacity.
- I understand that The River City School of Irish Dance Corp reserves the right to ask any Family to leave the School at any time for inappropriate behaviour as outlined in the Handbook.
- I confirm that I have supplied a current and valid email address to the dance school for purposes of communication related to my and/or my child's enrollment in the dance school. I further confirm that this email is checked regularly. I understand that email is the primary method of communication to parents and dancers about important events during the year.
- I understand that monthly fees are calculated evenly over 10 months based on 37 weeks of dance classes from September June inclusive (June fees also include Folkfest in August). Fees are to be paid on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month. Notice of dancer resignation must be given in writing to the TCRG's and the RCIDPA no less than one month before the 1<sup>st</sup> of the upcoming month. All subsequent months will be refunded. After May 1<sup>st</sup>, NO refund of fees will be given for withdrawals, June fees will be deposited. If payment has not been received by the first of the month the dancer will not be permitted to participate in class, competition and performances until payment has been received.
- I understand that canceling commitment to dance in a show or performance may affect my invitation to participate in future shows. Any dancer who arrives to a performance later than the time specified by the teachers may not be permitted to dance in the show.
- I understand that if I intend to purchase ANY item that pertains to costuming (new solo dress, vest, performance shirt, shoes, wig, socks or crown) that they MUST be approved by Katie Bleakney and/or Nicole Nienaber prior to purchase. Costumes are expected to be up to date, the correct length/size and suited to the dancers style and level of dancing. There are no exceptions.
- I have received a copy of River City School of Irish Dance policies and will take the responsibility to carefully read and follow the rules and policies therein. I understand that River City School of Irish Dance does not give credit and/or refunds for class(es) missed due to holiday, vacation, illness, weather, etc. I further understand that there are specific risks of physical or property damages, losses, or injury that may result from my or my child's participation with River City School of Irish Dance, and I voluntarily assume the risks associated with such participation.
- Electronic Signature Agreement. By selecting the "I Accept" checkbox, I am signing this agreement electronically. I agree this electronic signature is the legal equivalent of my manual signature on this agreement.

I have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. I have read and understood it, and I agree to be bound by its terms.